	10-29	-2002	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	R		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	10226	4304 🗸	v v
	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	priginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
			ading, Inc.
Randall K. Gullickson Jeffrey R. Gullickson	-22-02		P.O. Box 199
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🔯 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment	🖵 Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 9	055 Ball Street
68-485	•		
Other			
		City: Sidney	State:_NEZip:_ <u>6916</u>
Execution Date:September 6, 20	02; October 1, 2002	Additional name/a) 9	ddress(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🙀 N
	. <u></u>		
4. Application number(s) or paten		·	
-	ogether with a new appl	1	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	,380,030
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Timothy J. Martin, P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Suite 200		K Enclosed	
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
			be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 9250 W. 5th Avenue		13-1940	
			i Di Ku
City:State: <u>CO</u>	Zip: 80226	(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account
0 Ctatamont		E THIS SPACE	- 6
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	nd belief the foregoing	information is true and o	correct and any attached conv
is a true copy of the original do			shou and any attached copy
Timothy J. Martin	Vini	affert Aluti	10 15-02
Name of Person Signi	ng <u> </u>	Signature	Date
		er sheet, attachments, and do	
1 40.00 10		h required cover sheet informat Trademarks, Box Assignments	lon to:
/		n, D.C. 20231	
/			
·			
\			PATENT

REEL: 013417 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RANDAL K. GULLICKSON, of 538 Dick Road, Butler, Pennsylvania, 16001 and JEFFREY R. GULLICKSON, of 1736 Troll Hill Road, Hubertus, WI 53033 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented and own a certain new and useful Energy Dampening Drawbar, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 16, 1993, and designated as Application Serial No. 18,368 which matured into United States Letters Patent No. 5,380,030 on January 10, 1995;

WHEREAS, MASTER TRADING, INC., a Nebraska Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nebraska, and having a place of business located at 955 Ball Street, P.O. Box 199, Sidney, Nebraska, 69162, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,380,030, and any and all applications derived therefrom (including but not limited to continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continued prosecution applications (CPAs), and requests for continued examination applications (RCEs)), for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents and reissues thereof and extensions to be obtained therefor. This assignment shall include the right to sue for past infringements thereof. Assignee. Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the sale, assignment and transfer of the same.

Assignors further hereby assign and agree to assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, which Assignors may have in any discoveries, improvements and inventions made, conceived or developed by Assignors in connection with the development of said invention and does further agree to execute all applications for patent, assignments and other appropriate documents and to perform all things necessary to make this Assignment effective and to perfect all right, title and interest in and to said discoveries, improvements or inventions in said Assignee. Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the assignment and agreement to assign the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands and affixed their seals on the respective date(s) set forth hereinafter

Date: By:

By:

Randal K. Gullickson, Assignor Gullickson, Assignor

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013417 FRAME: 0214

4/6/02 Date: _

MASTER INC. a TRADING. Nebraska Corporation, Assignee By: Robert D. Van Vleet, President

STATE OF PA COUNTY OF BUTLER

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared RANDAL K. GULLICKSON, Assignor, who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed this <u>/</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2002.

SS.

(SEAL)

nnu Notary Public 503 W. alle City, State and Zip Code Notarial Seal Anna M. Travaglio, Notary Publi

My Commission Expires (DCV 31, 2005

STATE OF Nebraska) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared JEFFREY R. GULLICKSON, Assignor, who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed this <u>ph</u> day of September, 2002.

Notary Public Address City, State and Zip Code

My Commission Expires: 2-1-03

ENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska

SHANNON R. PITTAM My Comm. Exp. Feb. 1, 2003

PATENT REEL: 013417 FRAME: 0215

City (1 Butter, Butter County My Commission) Expires Oct. 31, 2005 Member, Pennestvania Association Of Notarios STATE OF Tebraska ; COUNTY OF Chufenne ;

SS.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared ROBERT D. VAN VLEET, President of MASTER TRADING, INC., a Nebraska Corporation, Assignee, who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed this $\underline{(1 + 1)}$ day of September, 2002.

RAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska SHANNON R. PITTAM Notary Public My Comm. Exp. Feb. 1, 2003 Address City, State and Zip Code My Commission Expires: 2 - 1 - 03

RECORDED: 10/22/2002

PATENT REEL: 013417 FRAME: 0216